U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PAGE 01

FORM PTO-1595

MB 129

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Phase record the affacthed original documents or copy thereof

M. B	
I. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DAIMLERCHRYSLER AG formerly MERCEDES-BENZ AG	Name: THYSSENKRUPP PRESTA STEERTEC GMBH,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?Yes No	Internal Address
3. Nature of conveyance: <u>x</u> Assignment Merger	Street Address: Rather Strasse 51
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	City: Düsseldorf State: Germany ZIP: 40476
_ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) alloched? _ Yes x No
Execution Date: December 20, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/802,602	B. Patent No.(s) 6,041,882
Additional numbers attached?	Yes x No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
Name: Klaus J. Bach	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Internal Address:	_ Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4407 Twin Oaks Drive	8. Deposit Account number;
City: Murrysville State: PA ZIP: 15668	500465
Sily: Many 2011	(Altoch dupliucate copy of Ihls page if paving by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Klaus J. Bach K. Baul 8-17-07	
Name of Person Signing 5	ignature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheel, attachments, and document: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C., 20231	

Banna nünrysker AG, IPM/C

United States of America

[24621/1]

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is effective as of the 8th day of August 2006.

Whereas DaimlerChrysler AG having its principal place of business at Epplestrasse 225, D-20567 Stuttgart, Germany, is the owner of the following United States patent:

<u>Country</u>

<u>Numbers</u>

USA

6,041,882 (08/802,602)

Whereas ThyssenKrupp Presta SteerTec GmbH having its principal place of business at Rather Strasse 51, D-40476 Düsseldorf, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right/s, title/s and interest/s in and to the patent application/s identified above and patents resulting therefrom, including reissues, reexamined patents, divisions and continuations of the above-identified patent applications.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DaimlerChrysler AG has sold, assigned and transferred, and nunc pro tunc as of August 8, 2006, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ThyssenKrupp Presta SteerTec GmbH the entire right/s, title/s and interest/s in and to the said patent application/s listed above and patents resulting therefrom, including reissues, reexamined patents, continuations and divisions of said patent applications, said patent applications to be held and enjoyed by ThyssenKrupp Presta SteerTec GmbH for its own use and for the use of its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the said patent applications listed above will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would be held by DaimlerChrysler AG had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for past infringement of said patents listed above and with the right to sue for and to collect damages for such infringement.

SIGNED THIS 8. DAY OF August 2006

Signature:

Full name of signatory:

i. V.

Pfeffer

i. V.

Härlin

Designation:___

Authorized representative/s

PATENT REEL: 019714 FRAME: 0259